
Main antenna specification

General information

Manufacturer Sunnyway Technology ( China ) Co.,Ltd.

Model Name P1411-main ant

Date 2025.4.25

 Version 1.0

Vendor address 1F,Building 4,No.99,Lane 215,GaoGuang Road, QingPu District, 

201702 Shanghai,China

Antenna Appearance

Technical Specifications
Frequency Range 700MHZ-960MHZ+1710MHZ-2690MHZ

 Antenna Type IFA

Dimensions 38.61*27.33mm

Impedance 50 ohm

Maximum Gain 2.33dBi

 VSWR ≤ 3

…… ……



Efficiency and gain

Frequen 

cy 

(MHz)

Gain(dBi

)

Efficiency(

%)

Frequen 

cy 

(MHz)

Gain(dBi
)

Efficiency(

%)

700 -2.02 18.41 1700 1.94 36.11

750 -1.96 20.66 1750 1.88 36.04

800 -0.3 30.41 1800 2.33 38.83

850 -0.6 28.66 1850 1.66 34.98

900 -1.24 25.49 1900 2.31 37.51

950 -1.71 20.17 1950 2.22 35.89

1000 -2 19.84 2000 1.99 36.88

2050 1.89 36.98

2100 1.96 37.21

2150 1.33 36.41

2200 1.63 36.66

2250 1.59 33.58

2300 1.97 33.66

2350 2.19 32.17

2400 2.03 36.99

2450 1.99 38.89

2500 1.6 35.41

2550 1.71 33.33

2600 1.7 31.89

2650 1.93 30.99

2700 1.7 30.14
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OTA（TRP TIS）

Band Channel    TRP
（dBm)

TIS
(dBm)

GSM850

128 26.03

190 26.56

251 26.85 -101.73

GSM900

975 26.48

38 26.42

124 25.53 -101.09

GSM1800

512 25.58

698 25.5

885 25.08 -104.05

GSM1900

512 25.19

661 25.79

810 25.16 -104.14

WCDMA-B1

9612 18.05

9750 18.53

9888 18.5 -104.71

WCDMA-B2

9662 18.53

9800 18.11

9938 18.04 -104.44

WCDMA-B4

1537 18.67

1638 18.71

1738 18.39 -104.27

WCDMA-B5

4387 17.42

4400 17.38

4413 17.05 -103.02

WCDMA-B8

2712 17.49

2788 17.21

2863 16.82 -103.27

LTE-B1

18050 18.31

18300 18.81

18550 18.69 -92.25

LTE-B2

18650 18.62

18900 18.47

19150 18.41 -93.22

LTE-B3

19250 18.77

19575 18.57

19900 18.17 -94.25



LTE-B4

20000 18.32

20175 18.41

20350 18.59 -93.26

LTE-B5

20450 16.85

20525 17.07

20600 17 -90.55

LTE-B7

20800 19.51

21100 19.33

21400 19.29 -93.37

LTE-B12

23060 15.66

23095 16.42

23130 16.52 -88.78

LTE-B17

23780 15.61

23790 16.12

23800 16.25 -88.94

LTE-B25

26090 18.61

26365 18.44

26640 18.6 -92.47

LTE-B26

26740 17.15

26865 17.53

26990 17.17 -91.02

LTE-B28

27260 15.97

27435 16.36

27610 16.18 -88.71

LTE-B38

37850 18.55

38000 19.21

38150 19.43 -90.28

LTE-B41

40340 18.83

40740 18.93

41140 18.83 -90.16




